1/8TH SGALE 2WD READY-TO-RUN ELECTRIC
DUNE BUGGY BRUSHED OR BRUSHLESS POWERED

COMPONENT AND UPGRADE PARTS LISTING




Sidewinder 1/8th RTR Electric
Dune Buggy

Congratulations on your purchase of the FTX ‘Sidewinder’ electric Dune
buggy.

This 1/8th scale model has been factory assembled and all electrics
installed and set up to make it the easiest possible introduction to the sport
of driving RC cars.

WARNING: Read the ENTIRE instruction manual to become familiar with the
features of the product before operating. Failure to operate the product
correctly can result in damage to the product, personal property and cause
serious injury.

This is NOT a toy and must be operated with caution and common sense.
Failure to operate this product in a safe and responsible manner could result in
damage, injury or damage to other property.

This product is not intended for use by children without direct adult
supervision.

It is essential to read and follow all the instructions and warnings in the manual, prior to assembly, set-up or use, in order to operate correctly and avoid
damage or serious injury.

Safety Precautions and Warnings

o You are responsible for operating this model such that it does not endanger yourself and others, or result in damage to the product or the property of
others.

° This model is controlled by a radio which is possibly subject to interference which can cause momentary loss of control so it is advisable to always
keep a safe distance to avoid collisions or injury.

° Age Recommendation: 14 years or over. This is not a toy. This product is not intended for use by children without direct adult supervision.

Carefully follow these directions and warnings, plus those of any additional equipment associated with the

use of this model, chargers, ESC and motors, radio etc.

Never operate your model with low transmitter batteries.

Always operate your model in an open area away from cars, traffic or people.

Never operate the model in the street or in populated areas.

Always keep the vehicle in direct line of sight, you cannot control what you cannot see!

Keep all chemicals, small parts and anything electrical out of the reach of children.

Avoid water exposure, moisture causes damage to electronics and may result in the loss of control or permanent damage.

Avoid injury from high speed rotating parts, gears and axles etc.

Novices should seek advice from more experienced people to operate the model correctly and meet its performance potential.

Exercise caution when using tools and sharp instruments.

Do not put fingers or any objects inside rotating and moving parts.

Take care when carrying out repairs or maintenance as some parts may be sharp.

Do NOT touch equipment such as the motor, electronic speed control and battery, immediately after using your model because they can generate high

temperatures.

Always turn on your transmitter before you turn on the receiver in the car. Always turn off the receiver before turning your transmitter off.

Keep the wheels of the model off the ground, and keep your hands away from the wheels when checking the operation of the radio equipment.

o Prolong motor life by preventing overheat conditions. Undue motor wear can result from frequent turns, rapid change of direction forwards/backwards,
continuous stop/starts, pushing/pulling objects, driving in deep sand and tall grass, or driving continuously up hill.

Contents:

Sidewinder 1/8th RTR Electric Dune Buggy

Transmitter: 2.4ghz steerwheel

Charger: Input Mains 240v AC, Output 1.0A DC

Battery: 11.1V 2200mAh LiPO (unless Ready Set version)
Aerial Tube

S




1. Tools required for building and maintenance:

[T 2oL

Te— =)

@ Hobby knife

RARARIRIR

— <

@® Precision ruler

® Cross wrench

@® Cross wrench

WARNING!

R | —)

® Flat and Philips screwdriver

— (| <® |

@ CA glue&rubber cement

|

® Thread locking compound

Required equipment for operation

g
J’l

@ Needle nose pliers

@® Wire cutters

1. 5mm —:j

@® Hex wrench

Do not use a power screw driver to install screws into nylon or plastic materials.The fast
locking may heat up the screws being installed that may break the molded parts or

strip the threads during installation.

2.Additional items needed for operation:

I

3 pcs AA Alkaline batteries for transmitter

IMPORTANT!

Check that all screws and nuts are tight before each use.




FAMILIARIZING YOURSELF WITH YOUR 2.4GHz RADIO SYSTEM

Your carisequipped with the new 2.4GHz radio system. Please read and understand all
instructions below before operating.

A: Steering Wheel 1: Steering Trim 4: Power Switch 7: Throttle Reverse
B: Trigger 2: Steering Reverse 5: Steering Dual Rate 8: Green Indicator
C: Battery Case 3: Red Indicator 6: Throttle Trim 9: Bind(Pair) button

Steering Wheel: Proportionally operates the models right and left steering control.
Battery Case: Requires 3pcs of AAsize batteries.

Power Switch: Used to turn the radio controller ON/OFF

Steering Dual Rate Dial: Allows you to change the amountofsteering servo travel compared
to the amount of physical movement of the steering wheel.

Throttle /Steering Trims: Used to adjust the center trim of the throttle/steering channel.
Steering Reverse: Allows you to electronically switch the direction of steering servo travel.
For example, if you move the steering wheel to the right and the steering servo moves to the
left, flip the Steering Reverse Switch to make the steering servo move to the left.

Throttle Reverse : Allows you to electronically switch the direction that the motor operates
inrelation to the throttle trigger. For example, if you pull the throttle trigger to accelerate
forward, but the model goesinreverse,

flip the Throttle Reverse Switch to make the model accelerate forward.

Trigger: Controls the speed and braking ability of your car. Pullit to accelerate, releaseit to
decelerate, and push it to brake. Pushing it asecond time activates the reverse feature.
Indicators: Shows battery power level. Green indicator flashing means battery poweris low.
If both red and green indicators are flashing then the radio controller batteryis too low to
control the model and you must replace with fresh batteries immediately.

Bind(Pair) button: Itis used to bind your 2.4GHz radio system.

1) Slide the battery cover as shown and install 3pcs of
AAsize batteries, positioning the polarity as indicated.
2) Replace the battery cover after batteries are installed.

NOTES:
-Use batteries of same type.
-Remove batteries from the case if notin use.

-Always check the battery power.

-Dispose of exhausted batteries properly.

BATTERY INSTALLATION g




illustration.

The binding plug (to Channel 4)

O BIND THE RECEIVER TO THE RADIO CONTROLLER

Before running, make sure that the radio controlleris bound with the receiver. This has
been done at the factory, but if the modelis notresponding to the controller, itis
possible that the controller and receiver are not bound, and you must perform the
binding procedure following the instructions below.

1. The bind plug is secured around
your receiver wires. Insert the bind
plug into channel 4 as indicated in the

—
T —
g;_
o Dl —

2. Switch on
the car and
the receiver
LED will
begin
flashing.

4. The LED on the
receiver will
remain flashing
indicating that
binding is being
performed
automatically.
The green light
on the transmitter
will also flash.

7. Unplug the bind plug from the receiver.

3. Press and hold the
PAIR (Bind) button on
the transmitter and
turn the power switch
on. You must do this
within 5 seconds of
turning on the car.

5. Once both red
and green lights on
the transmitter are
lit solid and the LED
is solid on the
receiver, then your
receiver is bound to
the controller and
the binding process
is complete.

6. Then centre the throttle trim and throttle trigger to set the failsafe.

Power Switch

RUNNING YOUR CAR
(1) TURN ON THE RADIO CONTROLLER (2}

TURN ON THE RECEIVER ON YOUR CAR




NOTES:

--Before using your car, make sure the radio controller has sufficient battery power. If the
battery poweris too low it can lead to the loss of control of your car.
--Always turn on the remote controller FIRST, and then the receiver.

[3) CHECK STEERING PERFORMANCE

e Ensure good steering performance.

CENTRE TURN LEFT

1) To keep thecarrunningina 2) Turn the control wheel left to
straight line , do not move the allow your vehicle to turn left.
control wheel.(Keep it centered)

TURN RIGHT

3) Turn the control wheelright to
allow your vehicle to turn right.

PUSHIT

0 FORWARD

ﬁ A.Pullthe trigger back to accelerate, release it to decelerate and
PULLIT ;
BUCK CENTRE push it forward to brake.

B. Tostop accelerating your car, release the trigger to Neutral.
C. Pushing the trigger forward a second time activates the reverse

feature.

(5) TO TUNE THE STEERING TRIM

STEERING TRIM

Gently pull the trigger to allow your car to accelerate slowly. Meantime, tune the steering

trim to align the front wheels.

S




S

Decrease

Increase

STEERING D/R

This dial adjusts the overall travel of the steering servo. Push the dial forward for maximum
steering. Pullthe dial back to reduce the steering level.

-Set the Steering Dual Rate Control Dial to Minimum first. To set the desired steering level
increase itagain whilst decelerating your vehicle.

BATTERY INSTALLATION

Follow theillustrations above toinstall the Li-po battery packinyour car. The battery cover
is located on the bottom of the chassis.
1) Pinch the battery cover blocks as shown to open the battery cover. (See Figure 1)
2) Lift the battery cover. (See Figure 2)
3) Connect the battery to the ESC as shown. Note: The car uses dean-T plugs -make sure
to connect black to black and red to red..(See figure 3)

4) Install the battery foam and replace the battery cover. (See Figure 4)

Note: Some versions may not be supplied with battery & charger.
Check box ends for spec.

CHARGING THE BATTERY PACK

Note: The Li-Po pocket battery chargeris not provided unless separately

purchased.

Input Voltage: 110-240V AC
Output Current: 1.0 A
Indicator: 3 LED

Max. Charging Current: 1.0A =3
Size: 100 mm * 60mm * 35 mm Slot A for 35 Ti-po
Weight: Approx. 180g Power Supply Slot  (11.1V)

Charging Indicators

Slot A for 25 li-po
(7.4V)

7




1) Connect the pocket balance charger to power supply by
using the power supply cord provided in the package.
The indicator lights will turn green meaning that the charger

is ready.

2) Connect the battery to the corresponding slot. (Ifitis
35(11.1V) battery, please connect it to 3S slot...)

When the battery is initially connected, the indicator

lights will turn Red meaning that charging has begin.

Once the battery is fully charged, the indicator lights will

turn green again.

Note: The batteries use Deans T plugs -make sure to connect black to black

and red to red.

WARNING

Ensure that you connect your charger as outlined in this manual. &
Only connect 2s or 3s LiPo batteries.

Always follow all safety procedures when handling LiPo batteries

Never leave unattended during charging.

Charge away from flamable objects and materials

We recommend charging battery in a closed tin or Lipo sack

Do not handle charger with wet hands and keep dry at all times.

Must be used with adult supervision.

STOPPING YOUR CAR

o TURN OFF THE RECEIVER ON YOUR CAR e TURN OFF THE RADIO CONTROLLER

A CAUTION

e Always switch off thereceiver,and then the radio controller.

e REMOVE BATTERIES

e Donotforgottoremove batteries from yourcarandradio controller when notinuse.

\S




fa

CHASSIS TUNING GUIDE
Your model can be customized to enhance speed and performance. Simple adjustment and easily
maintained setting will assure optimum operation and performance. When making adjustments,
doso only insmallincrements and always check for other parts of the vehicle that are affected.
Many after market options are available to make your R/Cvehicle faster and stronger. Please read

the section carefully and it always make sure you write down your base settings in case you need
torefertothem at a later date.

Front Steering Toe Angles

Thefrontsteering toe angle hasadramaticon how yourcar performsand how your
tires wear. You can have toe-in, zero toe or toe-out. This can be adjusted by turning the
front turning linkage set with an adjustable wrench.

Toeﬂut‘h__“m Front Turning Linkage Set |
Toe-in will be less reactive and cause the vehicle to
Zera Toe
under steer(the front wheels push straight on while
Toeln 4~ turning).
This can be advantageous for operators struggling
to get to grips with the driving of the vehicle.
Toe-out will be more aggressive on the steering re-
sponse especially on small steering inputs. This will
make the car want to over steer(rear wheels slide on
small steering inputs).Thisisuseful as arace tuning
Toeln weo_ aid to gain extra steering.
Zero Toe ; : Zero toe will make the front wheels run straight and
i make the car very neutral. Tire wearwill also be
& o
L FrontTurning LinkageSet reduced and the vehicle will feel easier to drive.
Camber Adjustment

Cambercanbeadjusted on all 4 wheels of the car. You can have negative camber or positive
camber which will affect the contact patch of the tire both statically and while cornering.

Camber is mainly used to control the wear of the tire. Normally a car would be set to have a
small amount of negative camber.  Camberisadjusted by the upper link turnbuckle
linking the wheel to the chassis front and rear.

__ Adjust HERE!
& Vertical
L} : This isan example of positive camber.
e This is when the bottom of the wheelis closer to the centre of the car compared

ERImb tothe top of the wheel. Positive camber will give less contact area in the corner

and less grip. Excessive amounts will cause less grip and uneven wear.

This is anexample of negative camber.

Thisis when the top of the wheelis closer tothe centre of the car compared to

Negative

ebor the bottom of the wheel. Negative camber will give more contact areain the

corner and more grip. Excessive amounts will cause less grip and uneven wear.




GYRO

of adhesive tape. (See the pictures below.)

SWITCH

CONNECTOR

Gyro, whichis an optional part, can be installed under the driver patch to your car with the help of a piece

INSTALL GYRO HERE

CONNECTED TO SERVO

: 1 NEGATIVE
s -=
| SIGNAL OUTPUT

Negative pole to BLACK wire
Positive pole to RED wire
Signal output to WHITE wire

[:> CONNECTED TO RECEIVER

NORMAL
POSITION ; 0
|'IIII§ \\\—l
I SWITCH 4" -
I'-,G Ll 1
REVERSE e
POSITION

NORMAL POSITION

REVERSE POSITION

The gyro is a device that can help you drive your dune
buggy easier on low traction surfaces, reducing possible
spin outs. It adjusts the servo direction to avoid a full
360" spin happening keeping your vehicle on track.

fa



fa

MAINTAINING YOUR CAR

After running your car, perform the following procedures regularly to maintain yourcar's
performance.

Inspectyourcarforanyobvious damage.

Check the gears for wear, debris or broken/slipping teeth.

Check the wheels and tighten the wheel screws properly.

Check forloose screws in the chassis.

Check the wiring for frayed or damaged wires or connectors.

Always disconnect and remove the battery when not in use.

Check all batteries.

Keep the chassis clean and free of sand, dust, moisture and any other debris.
Remove and cleanthe motorif necessary. (Never attempttore-assemble the motor,
you willdamage it and void the warranty).

Cleanthe car body with a soft lint-free cloth.

Remove all batteries from the carwhen notin use.

. The vehicle does

TROUBLESHOOTING

‘ 1.Checktoseeifradiocontrollerand carare on.

‘ 2.Check to seeifradio controller and receiver are properly bound.

notworkatall. |3 Adjust throttle trim on the radio controller

.Thevehicleruns

‘ 4. Replace batteries.

‘ 1. Replace or charge the battery pack and/or the radio batteries.

2. Make sure the vehicleis geared properly and the pinion
and spur gear are over tightened.

slow. 7‘ 3. Clean all bushings or ball bearings.

.The throttle works,
but not the steering.

.Itsteers, butno

‘ 4. Check for stripped or dirty gears.

‘ 1. Check if the servo feels jammed, try centering carefully it by hand.

‘ 2.Check allthe steering linkage for any damage.

‘ 1. Adjust the throttle trim.

throttle control. 7‘ 2. Replace or charge the battery pack and/or the radio batteries.

‘ 1. Check gear mesh between spur gear and pinion.

. The vehicle runs 7‘ 2. Check for stripped and/or dirty gears.
noisily.

‘ 3. Clean and oil bushings or ball bearings.




FTX8555

FTX8544

FTX8544

FTX8514
FTX8544

FASTM3
FTX8521

FTX8521 -_

Install the spur gear and slipper clutch as shown. Tighten the lock nut with a cross wrench

FTX8521
FTX8521

once installed. You will need to test the car to make sure the slipper clutch is set correctly.
A)Ifyou find that the slipper clutch slips too much (Buggy goes slowly but the electric
motoris running fast.), you will need to tighten the lock nut. For high traction surfaces and
coming of jumps, you should have the slipper clutch slip a little.

B)Never over tighten the lock nut to make the slipper clutch not to slip. If too tight you can

damage the gear box. The amount of slippage can affect the performance of your buggy.

- -"/\:;m\\
N N

A Make sure the gear mesh is set properly.
-:m Double-check the motor pinion screw and the spur gear nut

& 9
\\v 2 ga_ '.—.\. | aretightened firmly.

1) Findin the packinside the box where it contains two pieces of side windshields and 12pcs
of Round Head Self Tapping Screws 2.6*8mm (FTX6783). See Figure 1

2) Install the side windshields to your cars with the screws as shown in Figure 2 and 3.

/;




PARTS LIST

FTX8500

Chassis Side Plates(L/R),
_&l__uminum

FTX8505

Motor/Gear Box Plates
(L/R),Aluminum

FTX8510

&

Front Bottom Plate,
Aluminum

FTX8501

Motor Guard Plate,
Aluminum

FTX8506

FTX8511

Rear Bottom Plate,

Steering Top Plate,

FTX8502

FTX8507

S

Shock Towers+ Suspension |

Front Upper Mount,

fa

Aluminum Aluminum Roof Plate, Aluminum Aluminum
FTX8512 FTX8503 FTX8508 FTX8513
A \éﬁ‘ﬂ ;
Qb ¢ : - &‘.‘%
Suspension Lower Mount Full Aluminum Oil Filled
(Front & Rear), Aluminum | Front Axles Rear Axles Shocks (Front)
FTX8504 FTX8509 FTX8514 FTX8515
" 3 : D _“";h ‘:‘:‘
ww\%ﬁ '\‘f}'\ S :\ O Dt
WD | PPE® | < o | o
o= D [N D
Full Aluminum Oil Filled
Shocks (Rear) Steering Springs Slipper Springs Steering Linkage Set
FTX8520 FTX8525 FTX8516 FTX8521
Battery Door Blocks/ Slipper Gear Plates&
Servo Linkage Set Diff. Qutdrives Spring Fibre Pads

NOTES: THE IMAGES OF THE PARTS MAY VARY FROM YOUR ACTUALLY RECEIVED PARTS.




/;

PARTS LIST

FTX8526

Steering Posts

FTX8518

sss?®
gs®s?®

Steering Knuckle Bushes
©6*6.7mm

FTX8517

#ﬂgﬁﬂzﬁﬁﬂ"r

—

Battery Door Pins

FTX8523

- 1)
e oo

3*24.5mm 2*12mm  4.5°7*1.2mm

5.2*17°0.2 mm

3.2*10"0.2mm
Diff. Pins+Washers+
0-Rings

FTX8522

p—

Rear Drive Shafts
3.8"90.5mm

FTX8528

D222

V224

Suspension Arm
Hinge Pins ®3*45mm
+E-Clip (2mm) 4P

FTX8527

88388
a28sd

Steering Mount Bushes
$6*5. 3mm

2444

Hinge Pins$#3*30.9mm+
+E-Clip (2mm) 4P

FTX8534

T
TEE

FTX8539
Eeée
Ee ey

FTX8519
3'9'9'9

#,/’
=

2.9 93

Suspension Arm
Hinge Pins ¢3*52.2mm+

FTX8524

/4

Suspension Arm

Diff. Pinions BallStud.+4.8%6.8 +E-Clip (2mm) 8P Hinge Pins ¢3*56.5mm
FTX8535 FTX8540 FTX8531 FTX8536
il 2
Battery Door+ Battery Door|
Roll Cage Car Bottom Gear Cover+Skid Plate Set | Tabs+Servo Cover Set |
FTX8541 FTX8532 FTX8537 FTX8542

Suspension Arms
(Lower Front)

T~
i

Steering Knuckles /
Rear Hub Carriers

& o

Front Hub Carriers

=X
=

Suspension Arms
(Lower Rear)

NOTES: THE IMAGES OF THE PARTS MAY VARY FROM YOUR ACTUALLY RECEIVED PARTS.




fa

PARTS LIST

FTX8533 FTX8538 FTX8543 FTX8544

9 R R et
-

e s

Gear Case+Shock Tower Off Road Wing +Wing Steering Assembly+ Servo

Brace+Shock Retainers Braces Mount Arm + Mount-Plastic Part |

FTX8549 FTX8554 FTX8545 FTX8550

2 S

Rear Stays+Mount+Light

e
=1,
<

Suspension Arms(Upper)

<hyr

Bead Lock Rings

Tires (Front)+
Sponge Insert

Tires (Rear)+
Sponge Insert

Wheels Complete-Front

' Mounts Set Rear Brace Mounts +Braces+Side Body Posts | (Front 4P& Rear 4P)
FTX8555 FTX8546 FTX8551 FTX8556
. ®®
Spur Gear+ Diff. Gear
Assembly Gear Cover Seals Wheels-Front Wheels-Rear
FTX8547 FTX8552 FTX8557 FTX8548

Wheels Complete-Rear

FTX8553

FTX8558

FTX8559

Sand Tires Optional Part
(Front)+Sponge Insert

SandTires
(Rear)+Sponge Insert

Optional Part

SandWheels optionat Part
Complete-Front

NOTES: THE IMAGES OF THE PARTS MAY VARY FROM YOUR ACTUALLY RECEIVED PARTS.

FTX8562

Sand Wheels
Complete-Rear

Optional Part |




fa

PARTS LIST

FTX8641 FTX8636 FTX8637 FTX8564

e %0 ©

4 e

Brushless Motor . -

Gyro Biusked Mator (3650 TYPE ,KV 2750) Shock Inner Oil Bladder

FTX8560 VvZ0340 FTX8635 FTX8622
o0 0©0 B \\\_

33 ¥ ey @

o000 »

_ Shock O-Rings
FTX8563G

Body Assembly (Green)

LiPo Battery 11.1V,
25C 2200mAH (w/T Plug)

FTX8563B

P

=

Body Assembly (Blue)

Splash Resistant
Brushed ESC (w/T

plug)
FTX8571

(g

"

-

g
-

&

Strongly recommended for SAND

WHEELS Optional Part

Alum. Wheel Hex

Brushed Motor Pinion
17T + Grub screw

FTX8638

Splash Resistant
Brushless ESC
w/T plug

ETO017

&

Servo (6Kgs)

ET0223E

European
Standard Plug

v

Li-po Battery Charger+
European Standard Plug

FTX8528

°/

Metal Gearbox gears
(brushless)

VZ0341

Li-po Battery 11.1V,30c,
3000mAH (w/T plug)

ET0223

UK
Stendard Plug

Li-po Battery Charger+
UK Standard Plug

ET1071

2.4ghz Transmitter

ET1091

Receiver 2.4Ghz

NOTES: THE IMAGES OF THE PARTS MAY VARY FROM YOUR ACTUALLY RECEIVED PARTS.




fa

FTX8568 FTX8569 FTX8566 FTX8570
OO 9990 g9
OO0 ocooo ©2°
0000
ap 4P 12P ap
ZipTie (Big) Motor Pad Body Post Pads Wheel Hex.
FTX8698 FASTM3 FTM4F FASTM4
CoeF S SS 2838 eSS 8
Coe® g 9939 s
8P 6P 6P 6P
Balls $4.8%4.8 Lock Nut M3 Flange Lock Nut M4 Lock Nut M4
FTBB11 FTBB10 FTBB24 FTBB14
a6 OO s Ne) OO
eee OO0 06 90O
6P ap 4p 6P
Ball Bearing 5*11*4mm Ball Bearing 10*15*4mm Ball Bearing 10*19*5mm | Ball Bearings 5*8*2.5mm
FTX6659 FTX8575 FAST0212 FTX6660
-’ L .L J ~N ™ - -~ -~ , Py
A AE y éﬁy # 77777y y
- 4 & i i ') £ Gy -
¢ & & & i’éj _ /;/,/
8P 8p G6PAIR 8p
Wheel Hex. Pin
Ball Stud. $4.8%11.2 Ball Stud. Body Clip A/B- Big (2*10mm)
FTX8572 FTX8565 FTX8530 FAST123
C)CC)C) ® 0 90 o
) )
A xExXx! QOO o0 o o
n n n n )OO CO)
OO0 o ® 009
ap
Washers(¢3.1"6*0.5mm) 8P 2o
Motor Heat Sink E-Clip (2mm) Washers(43.1*5.50.5mm)8P | Grub Screws 3*3mm
NOTES: THE IMAGES OF THE PARTS MAY VARY FROM YOUR ACTUALLY RECEIVED PARTS.

PARTS LIST




fa

- g oy =y
- g oy

- oy oy -y

12p

Round Head Self Tapping
Screws 2.6*8mm

FTX8574

Ll
Ll
Ll

12P

Cap Head Hex. Screws
2*8mm

FTX8576

Ll
L
L

12pP

Cap Head Hex. Screws
2.5*8mm

PARTS LIST

FTX6783

FTX8582

v e
P
-

12p

Countersunk Self Tapping
Screws 2*9mm

FTX8587

e e B
-y ey wy -y

e e B

12P
Round Head Self Tapping

Screws 2*6mm

FTX8593

fddgdy
fddgdy

12pP

Plum Blossom Washer
Head Self Tapping Screw
3*8Bmm

FTX8592

Ll
Ll o
L

12P
Cap Head Screws

2*6mm (12P)

FTX8584

fddgdy
fddddy

12P

Plum Blossom Washer
Head Self Tapping Screw
3*10mm

FTX8583

- ——
— S
—
—

11!
11!

1P

Grub Screws 3*10mm

FTX8589

fdddgdy
fddgdy

Plum Blossom Washer
Head Screw 3*10mm

FTX8588
L
2w

4P
Big Round Head Screws
3*8mm

FTX85%94

fddddy
fddddy

12p

Plum Blossom Washer
Head Screw 3*12mm

FTX8585

YU U
b

Plum Blossom Washer
Head Self Tapping Screw

p

FTX8590

fddgdy
fdddgdy

12P

Plum Blossom Washer
Head Self Tapping Screw

FTX8595

fddgdy
fdddgdy

Plum Blossom Washer
Head Self Tapping Screw

FTX8586

fddgdy
fddddy

12pP

Plum Blossom Washer
Head Screw

3*12mm(small head) 3*14mm 3*24mm 2.5*17mm
FTX8591 FTX8596 FAST123A FTX8578
Yddddyg | teteetee | ** " | Yddddy
idd L 7dd
dd | Leeeee L I I ¢ d

12P
Plum Blossom Washer

Head Screw
2.5*14mm

12P
Plum Blossom

Countersunk Self Tapping
Screw 3*10mm

Set Screw 4*4mm

NOTES: THE IMAGES OF THE PARTS MAY VARY FROM YOUR ACTUALLY RECEIVED PARTS.

12P

Plum Blossom Washer
Head Screw 2.5*22mm




fa

PARTS LIST

FTX8580

rErry
fddddy

12P
Plum Blossom Washer

Head Screw 3*18mm

FTX8577

fddg oy
fddgdy

12P
Plum Blossom Washer

Head Screw 3*4mm

FTX8579

fddgdy
fdddgdy

12P
Countersunk Blossom

Self Tapping Screw 3*8mm

FTX8581

fddgdy
fddgdy

12P
Countersunk Blossom Self

Tapping Screw 3*17mm

NOTES: THE IMAGES OF THE PARTS MAY VARY FROM YOUR ACTUALLY RECEIVED PARTS.




UNIT ASSEMBLY - 1

FRONT SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY

FTX8584

4

FTXgs33 FTX8507

FTX8584 /,_7
Mwmasm

FTX8512

L 2

N

|
S

FINISHED

FTX8541

)
FTX8565
FTX8519 /

FTX8541

L

FTX9519
D)
yBS 65

8/ FTX6659

FTX8532
/’ FTBB11
FTBB10 -
FTX8594

FTX6659 T/
4

Yt

- FTX8518

FTX8529

FTX8529 y s

FTX8532
FTX8537 FTX8594
FINISHED
@ FASTM3
FTX8575 — o ®  FASTM2
— FTX8507

&
FTX8584—gf”

o FTX8584
L __J_:?TKSSBJ,

B

FTX8545

FTX8545

FTX8528 /‘-Lnxsses
FTX8528 /'-L FTX8565

FTX8545

FTX8586

|
|
FTX8513—

/;

20



UNIT ASSEMBLY - 2

CENTRE UNIT ASSEMBLY

FTX8500 4

4

FTX8526

FTX8579
< ‘E
/‘i FTX8575
FTX8526 FTX8589
FTX8596 /m
) £
/ ‘ ) FTBB14 FTX8544
\ © " rrxesas i FTX8544

- _FTBB14

FASTM3
(=3

@ Frxss09
§}Txasso

FTX8540

FTX8510
FTX8589

Al

A

FTX8579 FIs7% ‘_/__’-'—4. FINISHED
FTX8544 Frams o-“FTXBSZG
1 | 8 ’
FTX8593 '
. Ny
ET0017 /.;” )o
FTXg593 TTX8344 FTX4783 FTX8596 —&4——
FTX8536
FTX8516
- M FTX8596 Erxgs96
L ertesrs ;
FTX8576
FTX8506

FTX8517

/;

21



UNIT ASSEMBLY -3

DIFF./GEAR BOX/REAR SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY

ETX8534 FTX8534 FTX8582 — ETX8582

/;szsza _'.'/ FTX8523 7
FTX8555 /’ /
3

f 0 FTX8523
/‘ /& ¥ . FTX8523
FTX852
FTX8523 ETBB24 FTBB24 FTXBSMFTXSSA .d
i 4 08~
FTX8525
FTX8555 (4 FINISHED
FTX8534

»
FAST123

 J

FINISHED

| FINISHED

‘ FINISHED
ssaa

ETXE579
g
FTBB11 FTXE549
FTX8555 FIeSI2
FTX8596
FTX8555 wig
FTBB11 Kl

FTX8533 /. “eTxesas TR
FTBBH/\ FTX8512

FTX8555 g

C
FTX8555
‘f .

\\

FTX8533
FINISHED

FTX8549
FIXEA2 FTX8545
FTXBSW/ FTX8542

£

FTX8519

FTX8545

FTX8565
¥

FTX6659

. / FTX8529
)o FTX8524
FTBB10 FTBB11 FInEIch :
‘ FTX8508 —
o FTX8522
FTX8522 / FTX8529

FTX8508

FTX8532

/;
S

22



UNIT ASSEMBLY -4

MOTOR/SLIPPER GEAR MOUNTING

FTX8596

TX8544 FTX8521

F
. / FTX8555
. FTX8521

o / FA?M:I
l'.\ ” ’
\ FTX8514

FTX8544

S AR T

_ _JFTX8622 BRUSHED
FTX8561 BRUSHLESS

FTX8531

FTX6723

<

2)(6?23
D FTX6783 /'
FTX8546

FTX8579

FTX8501

FTX8596

- I|
|I| III
| FTX8s79

FTX8596

2

FTX8596 4

/;

23




FTX8579
FTX8505

=5
FTX8545

FTX8579
FTX8596 £ 0

FTX8579
FTX8545

FTX8596 Z:h_

INSTALLATION-I

FTX8579

FTX8585

7S

FTX8590 3/

FTX8584

P FTX8s538

e | BT T TR

i

FTX8531
FTX8579

ot

FTX8554

FTX8515

FTX8554

FTX8554

FTX8579

17 FTX8531

FTX8543

. FTXS 584
FTX8543 !

WFTXBSSQ
FT)(é'Sfrh . ;
Y

FTX8584

FTX8538

——— FTX8579
S

FTX8502

FINISHED

FTX8535

0 FTX8549
\ FTX8549

7

24



UNIT ASSEMBLY - 6

INSTALLATION-2

FTX8563G 2
FTX85638 oW FTXxas7s
FTX8584 FTX8584 o >3
r o il FTX8575
¥ = ; FASTM3
FTX8589

FASTM3

FTX8589

D rmesa FTxass}

FTX8547
FTX8550

FTX8574 —=
-

-

u.-...
-

-~

I—FTXB 543
FTX8543

FTX8557 FTX8548
_ FTM4F

FTMA4F

FTX6660 —|

FTX8552 Erx8556

FTX8570

7
S

25



/;

26



/;

27



FTXis an exclusive brand of GML Distribution, Saxon House, Saxon Business Park,
Hanbury Road, Bromsgrove, Worcestershire, B60 4AD England.
E-mail: info@ftx-rc.com



